Amending the 2016 Community Development Block Grant Program and

Authorizing the Reallocation of Unexpended Funds

WHEREAS, in a review of projects funded by Community Development

Block Grant (" CDBG") programs in prior years, the City has identified eighty- two

thousand, seven hundred forty-four dollars ($ 82, 744. 00) in unexpended funds from

completed or cancelled projects for reallocation to other eligible CDBG activities in order

to address needs in the year ahead, and to maintain timely use of funds per U. S. 

Department of Housing and Urban Development (" HUD") guidelines;

[...]

The foregoing recitals are hereby found as fact and

incorporated herein by reference. 

SECTION 2: The City' s FY 2008, 2012, 2013 and 2014 application for

Community Development Block Grant program activities is hereby amended, and

eighty- two thousand, seven hundred forty-four dollars ($ 82, 744. 00) is approved for

reallocation to the City' s 2016 CDBG program as follows: 

PROGRAM YEAR PROJECT AMOUNT

2008 Neighborhood Security Program 17, 389. 00

2012 Oakton School Outdoor Classroom 885. 00

2013 Handyman Program 28, 333. 00

2014 Handyman Program 35, 000.